INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
SL MINITHERM C Self-limiting Heater
HD132-11c- SL MINITHERM C Page  1/2
1 Application
Heating of instrument enclosures in hazardous areas,
designed for
 freeze protection

3M Connection cable 3 m long
S Material: stainless steel, 1.4571
Ordering example:
SL MINITHERM CLA T3 40 or
SL MINITHERM CFA T3 40 TS10 JC 3M
H
ea
tin
g
P
ow
er
(W
)
INTERTEC Inst rumentat ion -  Sarn ia ,  Ontar io  -  Houston,  Texas -  Phone:  1-888-875-8756
SL MINITHERM C Self-limiting Heater
HD132-11c- SL MINITHERM C Page  2/2
8 Temperature Limitation
PTC-elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient) raise
their electric resistance with rising temperature.  High
resistance means low heating power. The heating
power gets very low at high temperatures so that the
temperature cannot exceed the maximum temperature
of the respective temperature class.
9 Supply Voltage
In addition to the above-mentioned temperature
characteristics, the PTC-elements show a varistor
effect. They control their resistance in accordance to
the supply voltage. The nominal power supply voltage
may be 110 to 277 V with the same heater. The heating
capacity output may deviate up to 15 % higher from the
data shown in the performance diagram on page 1.
10 Electric Wiring
>
TS
Option
L
bu gn
Junction Box
N
PE
bn
bu=blue bn=brown gn/ye=green/yellow
bu bu
Heater 
Dimensions in inches/ mm
11 Dimensions
SL MINITHERM CFA
SL MINITHERM CLA
12 Inside Clearances
13 Installation
The mounting bracket can be installed on either end of
the block.
5/ 127
1.6/40
4.29/ 109
4.29/ 109
1.6/40
8.3/ 211
min2.0“/
50mm